40.00  216 mil  49 mil  2.37%  (0.00)
 50.00  224 mil  67 mil  3.23%  (0.00)

(1) Represents the incremental impact on fully diluted shares outstanding assuming the average share

prices indicated, using the treasury stock method.  Under the treasury stock method, the tax effected
proceeds that would be received from the exercise of all in-the-money options are assumed to be used
to repurchase shares.

(2) Fully diluted shares outstanding for the quarter ended June 30, 2003 total 2,084 million and include the
dilutive impact of in-the-money options at the average share price for the period of $18.91 and assumes
conversion of the convertible senior note.  At the average share price of $18.91, the dilutive impact of
in-the-money options was 3 million shares for the quarter.

(3) Based upon Q3 2003 earnings of $400 million or $0.19 per share.

 16

Table C
The Walt Disney Company

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT WORKSHEET
(unaudited, in millions, except per share data)

Three Months
Ended

Dec 31, 2002

Three Months
Ended

Mar 31, 2003

Three Months
Ended

June 30, 2003

Nine Months
Ended

June 30, 2003

Revenues:
 Media Networks  $ 2,944  $ 2,653  $ 2,709  $ 8,306
 Parks and Resorts   1,548   1,485   1,731   4,764
 Studio Entertainment   1,891   1,862   1,440   5,193
 Consumer Products   787   500   497   1,784
  $ 7,170  $ 6,500  $ 6,377  $ 20,047
Segment operating income:
 Media Networks  $ (71)  $ 400  $ 586  $ 915
 Parks and Resorts   225   155   352   732
 Studio Entertainment   138   206   71   415
 Consumer Products   190   53   39   282
   482   814   1,048   2,344

Corporate and unallocated shared expenses   (102)   (93)   (117)   (312)
Amortization of intangible assets   (5)   (7)   (2)   (14)
Gain on the sale of business   -   -   16   16
Net interest expense and other   (296)   (178)   (168)   (642)
Equity in the income of investees   90   51   102   243
Restructuring and impairment charges   - -   (15)   (15)
Income before income taxes, minority interests

and cumulative effect of accounting change   169   587   864   1,620
Income taxes   (77)   (219)   (322)   (618)
Minority interests   15 (54)   (40)   (79)
Income before cumulative effect of accounting

change   107   314   502   923
Cumulative effect of accounting change:
   EITF 00-21   (71)   -   -   (71)
Net income   $ 36  $ 314  $ 502  $ 852

Earnings per share before cumulative effect of

accounting change:
Diluted  $ 0.05  $ 0.15  $ 0.24  $ 0.45
Basic  $ 0.05  $ 0.15  $ 0.25  $ 0.45

   Earnings per share including cumulative effect
of accounting change:

Diluted  $ 0.02  $ 0.15  $ 0.24  $ 0.41
Basic  $ 0.02  $ 0.15  $ 0.25  $ 0.42

The impact of the cumulative effect of accounting change is $0.03.  The difference between earnings
before the cumulative effect of accounting change and earnings including the cumulative effect of
accounting change for the nine months is $0.04 due to rounding.

 17

The Walt Disney Company
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT WORKSHEET-continued

(unaudited, in millions, except per share data)

The following table provides supplemental revenue and operating income detail for the Media Networks segment:

Three Months
Ended

Dec 31, 2002

Three Months
Ended

Mar 31, 2003

Three Months
Ended

June 30, 2003

Nine Months
Ended

June 30, 2003

Revenues:
 Broadcasting  $ 1,564  $ 1,407  $ 1,231  $ 4,202
 Cable Networks   1,380   1,246   1,478   4,104
  $ 2,944  $ 2,653  $ 2,709  $ 8,306
   Segment operating income (loss):
 Broadcasting  $ 38  $ (105)  $ 183  $ 116
 Cable Networks   (109)   505   403   799
  $ (71)  $ 400  $ 586  $ 915

Note 1 The impact of the new accounting method in the fourth quarter of fiscal 2003 versus the historical
method is not expected to be significant.  The increase in revenues and net income in the fourth quarter
of 2003 from the new accounting method's ratable recognition of affiliate revenue throughout the year
(for NFL games aired in the fourth quarter of fiscal 2002 and first quarter of fiscal 2003) will be offset by
the impact of not recognizing NFL revenues that, under the historical method, the Company would
have recorded in the fourth quarter of fiscal 2003 as the games are aired.